The application of funds will depend on when Loyalty Options are exercised and the
status of the Company's projects and requirements at the relevant time.

The above is a statement of current intentions at the date of this Prospectus.
Intervening events and new circumstances have the potential to affect the manner in
which the funds are ultimately applied. The Board reserves the right to alter the way
the funds are applied on this basis.

3.3 Pro forma consolidated statement of financial position

The unaudited pro-forma statement of financial position set out below has been
prepared on the basis of the accounting policies normally adopted by the Company
and reflects the position of the Company as at 30 June 2022 pursuant to its 30 June
2022 full year audited accounts, and the change to that position as a result of the
Offers. The unaudited pro-forma statement of financial position has been prepared to
provide investors with information on the pro-forma assets and liabilities of the
Company, and the effect of the Offers, as noted below.

  Catalano
Seafood Ltd

Offer
Adjustments

Pro forma
balance

  Audited Unaudited Unaudited
 Notes 30 June 2022 30 June 2022 30 June 2022
  $ $ $

Current assets

Cash & cash equivalents 1 3,122,348 (10,875) 3,111,473

Trade & other receivables  372,398  372,398

Inventories  1,883,296  1,883,296

Other current assets  211,483  211,483

Total current assets  5,589,525 (10,875) 5,578,650

Non-Current assets

Plant and equipment  1,166,931  1,166,931

Right of use assets  498,108  498,108

Intangible assets  -  -

Total non-current assets  1,665,039  1,665,039

TOTAL ASSETS  7,254,564 (10,875) 7,243,689

Current liabilities

Trade & other payables  1,631,574  1,631,574

Leases liabilities  403,891  403,891

Provisions  890,452  890,452

Total current liabilities  2,925,917  2,925,917

Non-current liabilities

Lease liabilities  108,567  108,567

Provisions  44,325  44,325

Financial Liabilities  -  -

Total non-current liabilities  152,892  152,892

14

Notes:

1. Funds raised of $42,562 less expenses of the Offers of $53,437.

2. Loyalty Options issued pursuant to the Offers, priced at $0.001 per Loyalty Option to
raise $42,562 (before costs).

Basis of Preparation

The unaudited pro forma statement of financial position has been prepared in
accordance with the Corporations Act and Australian Accounting Standards and
Interpretations of the Australian Accounting Standards Board on a going concern
basis, which contemplates the continuity of normal business activity and the
realisation of assets and settlement of liabilities in the normal course of business.

The unaudited pro forma statement of financial position is based on the audited
financial position as at 30 June 2022 and assumes that the Offers are fully
subscribed. Other than in the ordinary course of business, there have been no other
material transactions between that date and the date of this Prospectus that have
affected the Company's financial position.

TOTAL LIABILITIES  3,078,890  3,078,809

NET ASSETS  4,175,755 (10,875) 4,164,880

EQUITY

Issued capital  10,764,084  10,764,084

Reserves 2 208,615 (10,875) 251,177

Accumulated losses  (6,796,944)  (6,850,381)

TOTAL EQUITY  4,175,755 (10,875) 4,164,880

15

4. Risk Factors

As with any investment in Securities, there are risks involved. This Section identifies
the major areas of risk associated with an investment in the Company but should not
be taken as an exhaustive list of the potential risk factors to which the Company and
its security holders are exposed. Potential investors should read the entire
Prospectus and consult their professional advisers before deciding whether to apply
for Loyalty Options.

The Directors consider that the following summary represents some of the major risk
factors which Shareholders need to be aware of in evaluating the Company's